DepEd Regional Office VIII Procurement Monitoring Report (PMR) as of JULY TO DECEMBER 2025

CLMD-
LRMS

{Agency-to-
Agency) Sec.
535

18/06/2025

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

07/17/25

Completed

9/29/2025

OSEC-8-25-
02410

37,353,431.28

37,353,431.28

36,786,820.20

36,786,820.20

CoA,
NEDA,

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

9/29/2025

None

Procurement of
SLRs for the Nine
(9) Library Hubs:
Baybay City,

CLMD-
LRMS

NO

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

23/06/2025

24/06/2025

08/01/2025

08/04/2025

Completed

9/29/2025

FY 2025

Directly

Released
Funds

4,695,210.00

4,695,210.00

4,686,606.00

4,686,606.00

NEDA,

9/29/2025

None

CLMD-
LRMS

NO

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

23/06/2025

24/06/2025

03/07/2025

16/07/2025

16/07/2025

16/07/2025

23/07/2025

07/28/25

02/29/25

08/01/2025

08/04/2025

Completed

12/15/2025

FY 2025
Directly

Released
Funds

5,400,000.00

5,400,000.00

5,400,000.00

5,400,000.00

NEDA,

03/07/2025

16/07/2025

16/07/2025

16/07/2025

23/07/2025

12/15/2025

None

Procurement of
SLRs for the Nine

(Leyte), Isabel
NHS (Layte) & Tac.
City Lot-5

CLMD-
LRMS

NO

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

23/06/2025

24/06/2025

03/07/2025

16/07/2025

16/07/2025|

16/07/2025

17/07/2025

08/04/2025

08/05/2025|

'08/06/25

08/07/2025

Completed

12/05/2025,

FY 2025

Released
Funds

1,918,687.50

1,918,687.50

1,918,687.50

1,918,687.50

NEDA,

03/07 /2025

16/07/2025

16/07/2025|

16/07/2025

17/07/2025

12§05/2025

None




|Procurement of
SLRs for the Nine
(9) Library Hubs:
Baybay City,
Borongan City,
Calbayog City,
Catbalogan City,
Maasin City,
Hilongos NVS
(leyte), DGVZMSF
(Leyte), Isabel

City Lot-4

NHS (Leyte) & Tac.

CLMD-
LRMS

NO

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

16/07/2025

16/07/2025

24/07/2025

08/13/25

08/15/25

08/17/25

08/20/25

Completed

12/18/2025

FY 2025
Directly

Funds

3,528,000.00

3,528,000.00

3,528,000.00

3,528,000.00

16/07/2025

24/07/2025

12{18/2025

None

CLMD-
LRMS

NO

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

17/07/2025

'08/15/25

'08/19/25

o08/22/25

08/26/25

Delivered

for Final
Inspection

FY 2025
Directly

Released
Funds

3,4283,600.00

3,423,600.00

3,423,465.00

3,423,465.00

o4,
NEDA,

17/07/2025

for Final

None

CLMD-
LRMS

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

23/06/2025

24/06/2025

'07/28/25

'08/30/25

08/05/2025

Completed

8/17/2025

(OSEC-8-24-
2499

5,760,000.00

5,760,000.00

5,760,000.00

5,760,000.00

NEDA,

16/07/2025

23/07/2025

9/17/2025

None

CLMD-

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

23/06/2025

24/06/2025

03/07/2025,

16/07/2025

16/07/2025|

16/07 /2025

17/07/2028

08/12/2025|

08/15/25

08/18/25

08/20/25

Completed

9/17/2025

FY 2025

Directly

Released
Funds

12,038,220 00

12,038,220 00

12,038,220 00

12,038,220.00

oA,
NEDA,

03/07/2025

16/07/2025)

16/07/2028|

16/07 {2025

17/07/2025

917/2025

None

CLMD-
LRMS

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

15/07/2025

24/07/2025

09/01/25

05/05/2025

09/09/2025

09/10/2025

for Final

FY 2025
Directly

Funds

8,773,505.00

8,773,505.00

7,996,539.72

7,996,539.72

for Final

None




Procurement and
Distribution of
Ibong Adarna and
Florante at Laura
for Grade 7 and 8
Leamners for SY
|2025-2026 t5 13
SDOs Lot-2
(Florante at Laura
for Grade 8
Learners)

CLMD-

NO

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

09/01/25

09/05/2025

09/09/2025

09/10/2025

Completed

10/25/2025

FY 2025
Directly

Released
Funds

7,525,683.85

7,525,683.85

7,045,429.18

7,045,429.18

NEDA,

1025/2025

None

Schoal Leaders on
the Phase 2
Implementation of
the Revised K to
12 Curriculum
Lot-2

HROD

NO

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

08/08/2025

12/08/2025

Completed

11/20/2025

OSEC-8-25-
02711

13,800,000.00

13,800,000.00

13,799,931.00

13,799,931.00

COA,
NEDA,

11{20/2025

None

|implementation of
the Revised K to
12 Currieuhum
Lot-1

HROD

NO

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

08/08/2025

12/08/2025

Completed

11/20/2025

OSEC-8-25-
02711

15,630,000.00

15,630,000.00

15,614,370.00

15,614,370.00

11{20/2025

None

Procurement for
Production and
Delivery of

| Transition LRs
Grades 2 and 8

CLMD-
LRMS

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

16/06/2025

24/06/2025

03/07/2025

09/11/2025

Completed

12/18/2025

(OSEC-8-25-
02394

24,539,042.88

24,539,042.88

17,842,878.80

17,842,878.80

coA,
NEDA,

16/07/2025

28/08/2025

12{18/2025

None

CLMD-

NO

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

15/07/2025

07/28/25

07/29/25

07/30/25

07/31/25

Completed

12/20/2025

2025~
ALS(Contin
uing Fund

1,960,000.00

1,960,000.00

1,715,000.00

1,715,000.00

NEDA,

15/07/2025

15/07/2025

12{20/2025

Procurement for
Lease of Venue
with Food and
Accommodation
for the Regional
| Trainin g of SHS-

LMD

NO

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

04/09/2025

17/07/2025

11/08/2025

'08/12/25

'08/13/25

'08/14/25

08/15/25

Completed

10/102025

(OSEC-8-25-
00688

4,280,000.00

4,280,000.00

3,674,380.00

3,674,380.00

NEDA,

08/08/2025

11/08/2025

10/102025

None




e Ithisen| &7 Ea - ; - o
s | Procurement | o o Mode of R A e i S PR Notice to &| Punds 2
et Feptmtona | Feo e /RGNS | bvanid Cuar | SUORy | Bb/Owmef | WM b et 7 Totat moor  [co| et mooE "‘”‘!b‘
o S s R o] Chek |  Bias Braluation | PoRt Ul Awwrd | Signing | Proceed | Completion | Acceptance - 5 X + o
3 ‘ o § ng Award ‘
FY 2025
Procurement of Textbooks
Suplimenetray and Other COA,
: i s / 01/10/2025 | 12/05/2025 [None
Learany sime M| no | COMPETTVE | 550612005 | 30/08/2025 | osfossa02s | 22/09/2025 | 22/09/2025 | 22/0972025 | oyjrop02s | a0j0erzs | woiosjas | 0m3/2s | 101425 | completed | 1270572025 vt 4,698,000.00 4,698,000.00 4,696,000.00 4,698,000.00 e
) ; "
for the nine (9) LRMS BIDDING 8
Library Hubs Lot- (TBIMs)
1 (Repost)
Procurement of
Lease of Venue
with Food and
Accommodation coa, / Non
for the Conduct of OSEC-8-25- 1,074,000.00 1,074,000.00 " | 22/05/2025 | 06/10/2025 | 06/10/2025 | 06/10/2025 | 07/10/2025 | 11/19/2025 e
Rogional ECHO | pocpy | np | COMPETITIVE | o0/00005 | 12/00/2025 | 22/09/2025 | o6/10/2025 | o6/10/2025 | o6/10/2025 | o7/10/2025 | 101625 | 10725 | 102025 | 10721725 | completed | 1171972025 e 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 Y e
Training on BIDDING
Universal
Prevention
Curriculum (UPC)
for Substance Use
Module 6 & 7
Procursment of
Lease of Venue
'with Food and
Accommodation FY 2025
Pty Special
Perticipants and COA, Non
Nowta . y 2025 | 28/10/2025 | 28/10/2025 | 2871072025 | 291072025 | 11/14/2025 |None
oo ETINVE . : 5,634,000.00 5,634,000.00 5,628,366.00 5,628,366.00 15/10/;
the PMTofthe |ClMD| NO CO:;nm o | 0e/10/2025 | 07/10/2025 | 15/30/2025 | 28/10/2025 | 28/10/2025 | 28/10/2025 | 29/10/2025 | '10/30/25 | 11/03/2025 | '13/05/25 | 1/06/2025 | Completed | 11/14/2025 | o | 56 N
Regional Capecity Program
Building Seminar Fund
on Inclusive
Education
Integration in
Strenghtened SHS
Program
Total Allotted Budget of Procurement Activities| 162,157,380.51| 162,157,380.51| -
Total Contract Price of [¢ 152,630,693.40| 152,630,693.40|  0.00|
Total Savings (Total Allotted Budget - Total Contract Price) 9,526,687.11




CLMD-
LRMS

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

23/06/2025

24/06/2025

17/07/2025

08/15/25

08/19/25

'08/22/25

08/26/25

Delivered

for Inspection

OSEC-8-24-
2499

2,536,320.00

2,536,320.00

2,536,320.00

2,536,320.00

NEDA,

ON-GOING

NONE

Procurement and
Delivery of LTE to
the Identifisd
Senior High
Schhol Technical
Vocational
Livelihhod (LTE-
SHS-TVL) 2025
Lot-2

CLMD-
LRMS

NO

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

21/07/2025

21/07/2025

04/08/2025

09/01/25

08/03/25

08/05/25

09/08/2025

for Delivery

8,389,947.79

8,389,947.79

5,008,150.00

5,008,150.00

NEDA,

04/07/2025

04/07/2025

21/07/2025

21/07/2025

04/08/2025

ON-GOING

NONE

CLMD-
LRMS

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

21/07/2025

21/07/2025

04/08/2025

08/01/25

09/03/25

09/05/25

09/08/2025

for Delivery

FY 2025

Released

6,091,066.74

6,091,066.74

4,900,025.00

4,900,025.00

NEDA,

04/07/2025

04/07/2025

21/07/2025

21/07/2025

04/08/2025

ON-GOING

NONE

Livelihhod (LTE-
SHS-TVL) (2024
CONTINUING
FUND) Lot-2

CLMD-
LRMS

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

21/07/2025

21/07/2025

04/08/25

08/01/2025

09/03/25

09/05/25

09/08/2025

OSEC-8-24-
03296

5,894,781.00

5,894,781.00

3,811,065.00

3811065

NEDA,

04/07/2025

04/07/2025

21/07/2025

21/07/2025

04/08/25

ON-GOING

NONE

Livelihhed (LTE-
SHS-TVL) (2024
CONTINUING
FUND) Lot-1

CLMD-
LRMS

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

21/07/2025

21/07/2025

04/08/2025

09/01/2025

09/03/25

09/05/25

09/08/2025

for Delivery

OSEC-8-24-
03296

47,004,442.00

47,004,442.00

28,211,320.00

28,211,320.00

NEDA,

21/07/2025

04/08/2025

ON-GOING

NONE




[Pracurement for
Lease of Venue
with Food abd
Accommodation
for the Conduct of
2025 Quartsr2-4
RMEA System
Implementation

QAD

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

04/09/2025

17/07/2025

11/08/2025

08/12/25

08/13/25

08/14/25

08/15/25

Partial

GAS5-2025

1,195,200.00

1,195,200.00

1,103,580.00

1,103,580.00

Coa,
NEDA,

25/07/2025

25/07/2025

08/08/2025

08/08/2025

11/08/2025

ON-GOING

NONE

Procurement for
ing and

CLMD-
LRMS

NO

(Agency-to-
Agency) Sec.
$3.5

06/10/2025

11/14/2025

11/26/2025

09/12/2025

09/12/2025

09/12/2025

12/18/2025

11/19/25

11/21/25

11/24/25

11/25/25

for Delivery

FY 2025
TBIMS
Funds

12,572,469.00

12,572,469.00

12,088,912.50

12,088,912.50

coA,
NEDA,

11/26/2025

09/12/2025

09/12/2025

09/12/2025

12/18/2025

ON-GOING

NONE

CLmMD

(Agency-to-
Agency) Sec.
536

15/10/2025

11/14/2025

11/26/2025

09/12/2025

09/12/2025

09/12/2025

12/18/2025

11/19/25

11/21/25

11/24/25

11/25/25

for Delivery

(OSEC-8-25-
05036

55,357,885.08

55,357,885.08

51,567,977.20

51,567,977.20

NEDA,

11/26/2025

09/12/2025

09/12/2025

09/12/2025

12/18/2025

ON-GOING

Procurement of
Printing and
Delivery of Big
Books to Support
Key Stage 1
Learnors to Three
13) SDOs.
(Northern Samar,
Samar and

Southern Leyts)
Lot 2-Section 50
Direct Contracting
Procurement

CLMD-
LRMS

Direct
Contracting
Procurement

28/10/2025

11/14/2025

11/26/2025

09/12/2025

09/12/2025

09/12/2025

12/18/2025

12/20/25

12/22/25

12/23/25

12/26/25

for Delivery

OSEC-8-25-
05232

4,883,531.25

4,883,531.25

4,883,531.25

4,883,531.25

CoA,
NEDA,

11/26/2025

03/12/2025

09/12/2025

09/12/2025

12/18/2025

ON-GOING

NONE

(Northern Samar,
Samar and
Southern Leyte)
Lot 1-Section 50
Direct Contracting
Procurement.

CLMD-

Direct
Contracting
Procurement

28/10/2025

11/14/2025

11/26/2025

09/12/2025

09/12/2025

09/12/2025

12/18/2025

12/17/25

12/18/25

12/19/25

12/22/25

for Delivery

OSEC-8-25-
05232

4,962,780.00

4,962,780.00

4,962,780.00

4,962,780.00

NEDA,

11/26/2025

05/12/2025

09/12/2025

09/12/2025

12/18/2025

ON-GOING

NONE




Readers Books for
(Agency-to-

ook || MO | Asenonsec. | 20025 | wsajcas | aiyzeors | osjraraers | ovparens | ovparons | v | wpsps | v | e | sesns | foroeivery OCEoar| wmamaseon | as23s0m 286520000 | 4286520000 wom | 1372612025 | 09j1272005 | 09/1272025 | 091272025 | 121872025 | owGOMG |NoNE
Bags to 13 SDOs 53.5
(Section 53.5
Agency-To-
Agoncy)

Total Allotted Budget of On-going Procurement Activities 197,111.77288 | 197,111,77288 | - | 161.938,86095 | 16193886095

Total Alloted Budget of On-going Procurement Activities| 197,111,772.86 161,938,860.95
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RACHEL R. CUEVAS
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Chief, HRDD
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